Illinois law.

Section 820.500  General Prequalification Information 

Architects and professional engineers submitting permit applications and plans shall have been prequalified by the Department. Swimming facility contractors constructing a swimming facility shall have been prequalified by the Department. Prequalification is free of charge to the applicant. Each applicant for prequalification shall: 

a)	Ensure that the prequalification status is approved prior to submitting an application for a permit;

b)	Notify the Department within 30 calendar days after any changes to information contained in the prequalification application. Failure to do so may result in loss of prequalification.
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